(90) days, the Owner’s Unit, Block and Lot 
number will be published in the Bulletin.

2.1.08 If all sums secured by the lien are not paid 
in full within twelve (12) months of the original 
delinquency, or if the amount of delinquent regular 
or special assessments reaches one thousand eight 
hundred dollars ($1,800.00) or other such total as 
prescribed by law, not including any accelerated 
assessments, collection costs, attorney’s fees, late 
charges, or interest, the Board may make the decision 
to foreclose the lien. All resulting collection fees and 
costs will be added to the total delinquent amount.